
Primary School's Sports Funding 

Click here for the Department of Education link to the Primary School's Sports Funding page. 

What is the Sports Premium? 

The Government is providing funding of £150 million per annum for academic years 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/19 and 
2019/2020 to provide new, substantial primary school sport funding. This funding is being jointly provided by the Departments for Education, Health 
and Culture, Media and Sport, and will see money going directly to primary school headteachers to spend on improving the quality of sport and PE for 
all their children. 

The sport funding can only be spent on sport and PE provision in schools. 

Purpose of funding 

Schools will have to spend the sport funding on improving their provision of PE and sport, but they will have the freedom to choose how they do this. 

Possible uses for the funding include: 

• hiring specialist PE teachers or qualified sports coaches to work alongside primary teachers when teaching PE 
• new or additional Change4Life sport clubs 
• paying for professional development opportunities in PE/sport 
• providing cover to release primary teachers for professional development in PE/sport 
• running sport competitions, or increasing participation in the school games 
• buying quality assured professional development modules or materials for PE/sport 
• Providing places for pupils on after school sport clubs and holiday clubs. 

How will we be spending the Sports funding and who will benefit? 

The Governors agree that the money must be used so that: all children benefit regardless of sporting ability; that staff have access to training 
opportunities and continued professional development; sport is subsidised in order to support families financially. 

The table below shows how we intend to spend the sports funding during 2019-2020. 
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Worthington Primary 
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Sport Premium Action 
Plan and Spending 

Projection 2021 / 2022 
 

  

 

 

  

 

Item / project 
 

 

Cost 
 

Objective 
 

Evidence 

 

Outcome  / Impact 
on school 
standards 

 

Physical Education: Literacy, Learning & Leadership 
 

Renewal of PE Planning 
Subscription  

05/10/2021 
£322.80 

To ensure high quality of PE Taught throughout 
the whole school  

PE Planning File  Improve the quality of 
PE 

Hoodies purchased for new 
staff members  
 

08/10/2021 
£116.91 

Ethos of the School  PE Planning File.  
Invoice in Sports 
Premium File. 

Improve the quality 
and fitness levels of 
PE being taught 
throughout the whole 
school. 

Purchase of new tennis 
equipment to support the 
delivery of PE Curriculum 

08/09/2021 
£55.00 
14/09/2021 
£40.00 
14/09/2021 
£120.00 
21/09/2021 
£170.00 
05/10/2021 
£70.00 
05/10/2021 
£246.00 
12/10/2021 
£600.00 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school  

PE Planning File  Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School. 



12/10/2021 
£11.95 
18/10/2021 
£178.20 

Purchase of new 
Gymnastics Equipment  

21/10/2021 
£463.06 
21/10/2021 
£90.00 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school 

PE Planning File Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School . 

Purchase of new football 
equipment  

22/11/2021 
£102.98 
 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school 

PE Planning File Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School . 

Purchase of new netball and 
basketball and golf 
equipment  

23/11/2022 
£73.00 
26/11/2021 
£156.91 
06/12/2021 
£561.80 
06/12/2021 
£1122.33 
13/12/2021 
£136.00 
21/12/2021 
£345.00 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school 

PE Planning File Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School. 

Portable Blue Tooth Speaker 
for Dance  
 
 

27/01/2022 
£90.83 

High quality delivery of Dance for all pupils PE Planning File  Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School. 

Purchase of new cricket 
equipment  

12/05/2022 
£134.74 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school 

PE Planning File Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School. 

Purchase of new athletics 
equipment  
 
 

31/05/2022 
£140.85 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school 

PE Planning File Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School. 

Purchase of new EYFS 
Playground Equipment  

09/06/2022 
£71.36 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school 

PE Planning File Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School. 



Purchase of new outdoor 
play equipment  
 

27/06/2022 
£60.90 
 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school 

PE Planning File Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School. 

Purchase of new football 
goals  

30/06/2022 
£389.98 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school 

PE Planning File Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School. 

Purchase of new rounders 
equipment 

18/07/2022 
£76.96 

High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the 
school 

PE Planning File Improve the quality of 
PE throughout the 
School. 
 

 

Item / project 
 

 

 

Cost 
 

Objective 
 

Evidence 

 

Outcome / Impact 
on school 
standards 

 

Healthy Active Lifestyles: Enjoyment, Engagement & Exercise 
 

Purchase a mobile hoop 
rack  

22/11/2021 
£68.00 

To enable children to be active at lunch time  Invoice in File More children able to 
be active at 
lunchtime. 

Pentagon Sports Repair to 
Activity Trail  

13/07/2022 
£545.00 

To provide a safe environment for physical 
activity at lunchtime. 

Invoice in File Children to be more 
active at lunchtime. 

Pentagon Sports re-develop 
of Nursery Front Garden  

14/07/2022 
£6380.00 

To provide a grassy area for children in Nursery 
to be active in an enclosed environment  

Invoice in File  EYFS Children being 
active outdoors. 

Change 4 Life Cookery Club  06/05/2022 
£20.53 
10/05/2022 
£21.98 
20/05/2022 
£11.22 
27/05/2022 
£22.13 
24/06/2022 
£22.85 
24/06/2022 
£9.68 
24/06/2022 
£46.10 

To encourage healthy lifestyles within cookery Invoice in File  Happier environment  



08/07/2022 
£29.93 
12/07/2022 
£19.80 

 

Item / project 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cost 
 

Objective 
 

Evidence 

 

Outcome / Impact 
on school 
standards 

 

Competitive School Sport: Coaching, Competition & Clubs 
 

Year 3 & 4 Intra Football 
Competition  
 

07/12/2021 
£200.00 
 

To engage with other children in Competitive 
School Sports. 

Invoice in File Sport Inclusion 

Trophies and Medals bought 
for Intra School Sport 
Winners 

05/02/2022 
£230.00 

To engage with other children in Competitive 
School Sports. 

Invoice in File  Sport Inclusion 

Whole School Athletics 
Competition – Medals and 
Trophies   

08/02/2022 
£451.20 
08/02/2022 
£220.00 
08/02/2022 
£262.50 

To engage with other children in Competitive 
School Sports. 

Invoice in File  Sport Inclusion 

After School Football Club 
for Targeted Children  
 

18/07/2022 
£250.00 

Insuring inclusivity for all children  Invoice in File Sport Inclusion 

Whole School Athletics 
Competition – Medals and 
Trophies   

03/03/2022 
£4680.00 

To engage with other children in Competitive 
School Sports and in Intra Competitions with 
Medals for School Use. 

Invoice in File Sport Inclusion 

Total:  £19,438.48 for 2021/2022 

Over Spent: -£538.48 

£11,025 (7/12 Sept 21-March 2022)  
£ 7,875 (5/12 April 22– Aug 2022) 
£18,900 for 2021-2022 


