Primary School's Sports Funding

Click here for the Department of Education link to the Primary School's Sports Funding page.

What is the Sports Premium?

The Government is providing funding of £150 million per annum for academic years 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/19 and 2019/2020 to provide new, substantial primary school sport funding. This funding is being jointly provided by the Departments for Education, Health and Culture, Media and Sport, and will see money going directly to primary school headteachers to spend on improving the quality of sport and PE for all their children.

The sport funding can only be spent on sport and PE provision in schools.

Purpose of funding

Schools will have to spend the sport funding on improving their provision of PE and sport, but they will have the freedom to choose how they do this. Possible uses for the funding include:

- hiring specialist PE teachers or qualified sports coaches to work alongside primary teachers when teaching PE
- new or additional Change4Life sport clubs
- paying for professional development opportunities in PE/sport
- providing cover to release primary teachers for professional development in PE/sport
- running sport competitions, or increasing participation in the school games
- buying quality assured professional development modules or materials for PE/sport
- Providing places for pupils on after school sport clubs and holiday clubs.

How will we be spending the Sports funding and who will benefit?

The Governors agree that the money must be used so that: all children benefit regardless of sporting ability; that staff have access to training opportunities and continued professional development; sport is subsidised in order to support families financially.

The table below shows how we intend to spend the sports funding during 2019-2020.

Worthington Primary School Sport Premium Action Plan and Spending Projection 2021 / 2022

Item / project	Cost	Objective	Evidence	Outcome / Impact on school standards	
Physical Education: Literacy, Learning & Leadership					
Renewal of PE Planning Subscription	05/10/2021 £322.80	To ensure high quality of PE Taught throughout the whole school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE	
Hoodies purchased for new staff members	08/10/2021 £116.91	Ethos of the School	PE Planning File. Invoice in Sports Premium File.	Improve the quality and fitness levels of PE being taught throughout the whole school.	
Purchase of new tennis equipment to support the delivery of PE Curriculum	08/09/2021 £55.00 14/09/2021 £40.00 14/09/2021 £120.00 21/09/2021 £170.00 05/10/2021 £70.00 05/10/2021 £246.00 12/10/2021 £600.00	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School.	

Purchase of new Gymnastics Equipment	12/10/2021 £11.95 18/10/2021 £178.20 21/10/2021 £463.06 21/10/2021 £90.00	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School .
Purchase of new football equipment	22/11/2021 £102.98	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School .
Purchase of new netball and basketball and golf equipment	23/11/2022 £73.00 26/11/2021 £156.91 06/12/2021 £561.80 06/12/2021 £1122.33 13/12/2021 £136.00 21/12/2021 £345.00	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School.
Portable Blue Tooth Speaker for Dance	27/01/2022 £90.83	High quality delivery of Dance for all pupils	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School.
Purchase of new cricket equipment	12/05/2022 £134.74	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School.
Purchase of new athletics equipment	31/05/2022 £140.85	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School.
Purchase of new EYFS Playground Equipment	09/06/2022 £71.36	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School.

Purchase of new outdoor play equipment	27/06/2022 £60.90	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School.		
Purchase of new football goals	30/06/2022 £389.98	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School.		
Purchase of new rounders equipment	18/07/2022 £76.96	High quality delivery of PE delivered to all the school	PE Planning File	Improve the quality of PE throughout the School.		
Item / project	Cost	Objective	Evidence	Outcome / Impact on school standards		
	Healthy Active Lifestyles: Enjoyment, Engagement & Exercise					
Purchase a mobile hoop rack	22/11/2021 £68.00	To enable children to be active at lunch time	Invoice in File	More children able to be active at lunchtime.		
Pentagon Sports Repair to Activity Trail	13/07/2022 £545.00	To provide a safe environment for physical activity at lunchtime.	Invoice in File	Children to be more active at lunchtime.		
Pentagon Sports re-develop of Nursery Front Garden	14/07/2022 £6380.00	To provide a grassy area for children in Nursery to be active in an enclosed environment	Invoice in File	EYFS Children being active outdoors.		
Change 4 Life Cookery Club	06/05/2022 £20.53 10/05/2022 £21.98 20/05/2022 £11.22 27/05/2022 £22.13 24/06/2022 £22.85 24/06/2022 £9.68 24/06/2022 £46.10	To encourage healthy lifestyles within cookery	Invoice in File	Happier environment		

	08/07/2022 £29.93 12/07/2022 £19.80				
Item / project	Cost	Objective	Evidence	Outcome / Impact on school standards	
Competitive School Sport: Coaching, Competition & Clubs					
Year 3 & 4 Intra Football Competition	07/12/2021 £200.00	To engage with other children in Competitive School Sports.	Invoice in File	Sport Inclusion	
Trophies and Medals bought for Intra School Sport Winners	05/02/2022 £230.00	To engage with other children in Competitive School Sports.	Invoice in File	Sport Inclusion	
Whole School Athletics Competition – Medals and Trophies	08/02/2022 £451.20 08/02/2022 £220.00 08/02/2022 £262.50	To engage with other children in Competitive School Sports.	Invoice in File	Sport Inclusion	
After School Football Club for Targeted Children	18/07/2022 £250.00	Insuring inclusivity for all children	Invoice in File	Sport Inclusion	
Whole School Athletics Competition – Medals and Trophies	03/03/2022 £4680.00	To engage with other children in Competitive School Sports and in Intra Competitions with Medals for School Use.	Invoice in File	Sport Inclusion	

Total: £19,438.48 for 2021/2022

Over Spent: -£538.48

£11,025 (7/12 Sept 21-March 2022) £ 7,875 (5/12 April 22– Aug 2022) £18,900 for 2021-2022